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TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3263
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIPS
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of scholarships awarded to Scheduled Tribe students for pursuing the Commercial Pilot Licence (CPL) course under the scheme of Post Matric Scholarships during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to increase the sanctioned number of scholarships for CPL in the next financial year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): The State-wise number of awards given to Scheduled Tribe students for pursuing the Commercial Pilot Licence (CPL) Course under the Scheme of Post Matric Scholarship for ST students during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure.

(b) & (c): No, Madam. The Scheme of Post Matric Scholarship for ST students was revised only during 2011-12 and the modified scheme came into effect from 01-07-2010.
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